

## **PNC Infratech Limited**

An ISO: 9001-2008 Certified Company

Date: 15.06.2018

Ref No: PNC/SE/25/18-19

To, The Manager The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Scrip code:539150 To,
The Manager
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051
Scrip code: PNCINFRA

Dear Sir,

## **Sub: Press Release**

We send herewith a copy of Press Release that is being issued by the Company towards announcement of decision of UP Government to re-invite bids for Purvanchal Expressway. The company has earlier informed vide Ref No. PNC/SE/18/18-19 dated May 24, 2018 that it was declared as L1 (lowest) bidder for the 4<sup>th</sup> package of the Purvanchal Expressway Project on EPC basis for a quoted price of Rs. 1738.44 crore, which now stands cancelled.

We request you to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

For PNC Infratech Limited

Tapan Jain

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ICSI M. No.: A22603

Encl: as above

91-11-29566511, 64724122



## **PNC Infratech Limited**

## **UP Government decides to re-invite bids for Purvanchal Expressway**

**New Delhi, June 23, 2018:** PNC Infratech Limited reports that Government of Uttar Pradesh has cancelled the on-going bidding process of 341.0 km long Purvanchal Expressway project comprising of eight individual packages and decided to go for fresh bidding.

The company has earlier informed that it was declared as L1 (lowest) bidder for the 4<sup>th</sup> package of the above project on EPC basis for a quoted price of Rs. 1738.44 crore, which now stands cancelled.